
2020 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (9), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Kelly, Madison .500 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
33 Ortiz, Liani .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
11 Cosenzo, Alexandra .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
29 Jamison, Jayla .286 2-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
7 Meyer, Gracie .200 2-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 0 1 .750
10 McErlane, Samantha .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 James, Lilly .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 7 5 1 .923
8 Murzello, Meg .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
12 Lobell, Ashley .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
9 Katzmar, Megan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Gray, Megan .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
24 Tancini, Vanessa .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .216 2-2 51 4 11 2 1 0 4 15 .294 2 0 3 0 .245 0 4 2-2 44 25 2 .972
Opponents .250 2-2 48 4 12 2 0 0 4 14 .292 6 1 6 2 .339 1 3 0-2 45 20 1 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Semeraro, Marissa 0.88 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 6 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 .222 1 1 0 0 1
10 McErlane, Samantha 2.10 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.2 6 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .286 1 0 0 1 2
Totals 1.43 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 14.2 12 4 3 6 6 2 0 0 .250 2 1 0 1 3
Opponents 1.40 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 15.0 11 4 3 2 3 2 1 0 .216 0 0 0 0 4



2020 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Cosenzo, Alexandra 18 16 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kelly, Madison 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
29 Jamison, Jayla 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Semeraro, Marissa 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
33 Ortiz, Liani 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Murzello, Meg 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lobell, Ashley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gray, Megan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McErlane, Samantha 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 James, Lilly 13 7 5 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Meyer, Gracie 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Katzmar, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pratts, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tancini, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 71 44 25 2 .972 6 0 2 — 0 0
Opponents 66 45 20 1 .985 2 2 0 1.000 1 0


